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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БАКУНИН Максим МОС  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 12 28 1
КЛОЧКОВ Степан МОС  0  0  0  V  3  4 0.167 -16 12 7
СУХАРЕВ Александр МОС  3  V  2  2  1  V 0.333 -2 18 5
КНЯЗЕВ Илья СПБ  3  V  V  4  3  V 0.500 5 25 3
ПОНОМАРЕНКО Платон СПБ  V  3  V  V  1  4 0.500 -1 23 4
СЛАСТЕНИН Денис НОВ  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 12 27 2
ШИРОКОВ Макар МОО  3  V  0  3  V  2 0.333 -10 18 6

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЦЫПИН Иван МОС  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 20 27 2
СИНЕВ Даниил МОС  1  2  V  V  V  V 0.667 8 23 3
МЕДВЕДЕВ Иван МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
ЛЕКОМТ Максим СПБ  0  0  2  V  V  V 0.500 -3 17 4
ИГНАТЬЕВ Марк СПБ  0  1  1  2  3  V 0.167 -14 12 6
НЕДАШКОВСКИЙ Иван МОО  0  4  2  1  V  V 0.333 -7 17 5
МАРУШИН Вадим ВОЛ  1  0  0  2  1  1 0.000 -25 5 7

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АНДРУЛИС Валерий МОС  2  0  3  0  1  2 0.000 -22 8 7
МОРОЗОВ Юрий МОС  V  0  V  V  2  V 0.667 1 22 3
АВИЛОВ Михаил МОС  V  V  V  V  4  V 0.833 16 29 1
ЛЕВАНТ Яков СПБ  V  4  4  V  V  3 0.500 0 26 4
БАРАБЛИН Максим СПБ  V  4  1  4  4  V 0.333 1 23 5
АЛИЕВ Данил ПЕР  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 12 29 2
ПРИТЬМОВ Иван ВОЛ  V  1  3  V  2  1 0.333 -8 17 6

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СУСЕРОВ Дмитрий МОС  4  4  4  1  3  V 0.167 -4 21 6
ЕРИН Егор МОС  V  4  4  2  0  V 0.333 -8 20 4
АФОНИН Владислав МОО  V  V  1  2  2  0 0.333 -13 15 5
БОЙКОВ Алексей СПБ  V  V  V  3  0  V 0.667 1 23 3
КУЧЕРСКОЙ Илья СПБ  V  V  V  V  4  V 0.833 13 29 2
ПОПРАВКО Савва СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 30 1
КОПЫЛОВ Никита МОС  0  4  V  3  3  4 0.167 -6 19 7

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОРЧАГИН Пётр МОС  2  V  0  V  2  2 0.333 -5 16 5
МИРОШКИН Кирилл МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
КРУГЛОВ Артем МОС  1  2  1  V  2  1 0.167 -16 12 6
ГВАДЗАБИЯ Георгий СПБ  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 26 2
КОСОНОГОВ Владимир СПБ  0  0  3  1  1  1 0.000 -24 6 7
САЗОНОВ Александр НОВ  V  4  V  1  V  1 0.500 1 21 4
ГЛАДИЛИН Михаил МОО  V  2  V  4  V  V 0.667 11 26 3
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГОЛОВКОВ Андрей МОС  V  2  4  V  3  3 0.333 1 22 5
КАРЦОВ Артём МОС  0  3  0  2  0  1 0.000 -24 6 7
АЛЕКСЕЕВ Андрей МОС  V  V  4  V  V  3 0.667 8 27 2
СИДОРОВ Павел СПБ  V  V  V  V  4  1 0.667 6 25 4
АНДЕРСОН Лев СПБ  1  V  0  1  1  0 0.167 -19 8 6
НЕУЧЕСОВ Александр НОВ  V  V  4  V  V  2 0.667 8 26 3
ПОПОВ Сергей ВОЛ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛАПИН Дмитрий МОС  1  V  V  2  V  1 0.500 0 19 5
СУШИНЦЕВ Иван МОС  V  3  V  2  V  V 0.667 7 25 3
КОРЧАГИН Иван МОС  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 26 1
ЕРЕМЕНКО Василий СПБ  3  1  0  2  1  3 0.000 -20 10 7
ТИМОЩУК Сергей СПБ  V  V  2  V  V  4 0.667 6 26 4
ЗИНЕЦ Андрей НОВ  0  2  0  V  4  1 0.167 -14 12 6
ГАЛКИН Богдан ВОЛ  V  4  3  V  V  V 0.667 8 27 2

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МАЛИЦКИЙ Данила МОС  V  3  V  0  V  V 0.667 7 23 2
ЛАТЫШЕВ Дмитрий МОС  2  3  V  V  2  V 0.500 3 22 4
АСТАФУРОВ Иван МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 30 1
НИКИФОРОВ Александр СПБ  1  1  2  4  V  V 0.333 -6 18 6
БЕЛЯКОВ Максим СПБ  V  1  3  V  3  V 0.500 1 22 5
ЮДИН Михаил НОВ  3  V  3  4  V  V 0.500 3 25 3
АНДРЕЕВ Никита ВОЛ  0  2  1  0  2  2 0.000 -23 7 7

Группа № 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КУШЛЯВЕЦ Илья МОС  3  1  0  V  V  3 0.333 -11 17 5
ЯКУШЕВ Никита МОС  V  4  4  V  V  V 0.667 12 28 2
АЙМАЛЕТДИНОВ Руста МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
БОЧКАРЕВ Богдан СПБ  V  V  2  V  V  4 0.667 8 26 3
СИМОНОВ Дмитрий СПБ  4  1  2  1  V  3 0.167 -11 16 6
БЕЛОВ Фёдор ВОЛ  4  1  0  3  2  0 0.000 -20 10 7
ГАЛКИН Вадим НОВ  V  1  2  V  V  V 0.667 3 23 4

Группа № 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

НЕРОВНЫЙ Сергей МОС  4  V  1  V  V  1 0.500 -2 21 4
ЗАЙЦЕВ Глеб МОС  V  V  V  2  2  1 0.500 -5 20 5
ЛИЩУК Илья МОС  4  4  0  2  0  1 0.000 -19 11 7
ВАРДАНЯН Меружан СПБ  V  2  V  V  V  4 0.667 9 26 2
БИАНКИ Павел СПБ  1  V  V  3  2  1 0.333 -7 17 6
МАРАКОВ Иван ВОЛ  3  V  V  3  V  2 0.500 4 23 3
ШЕЛЕХОВ Арсений НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1
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Группа № 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СОКОЛОВ Глеб МОС  3  1  2  1  0  1 0.000 -22 8 7
ФЛИРТ Владислав МОС  V  1  V  1  1  2 0.333 -10 15 6
ДАНИЕЛЯН Артур МОС  V  V  V  2  V  V 0.833 15 27 2
ЯКОВЛЕВ Платон СПБ  V  2  1  V  2  2 0.333 -7 17 5
ДАНИЛОВ Иван СПБ  V  V  V  2  1  V 0.667 8 23 3
АНИСИМОВ Дмитрий МОО  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 17 28 1
ШАБАЛДАС Никита НОВ  V  V  1  V  1  2 0.500 -1 19 4

Группа № 12
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МУРЗИЧ Владислав МОС  V  V  V  0  V  1 0.667 3 21 4
СЕРЕБРЯКОВ Степан МОС  4  3  2  0  V  0 0.167 -14 14 6
УМЕРОВ Эмиль МОС  1  V  V  4  V  V 0.667 4 25 3
КОЧЕТОВ Алексей СПБ  3  V  4  0  V  1 0.333 -4 18 5
РУДИК Иван СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 19 28 1
ВИХАРЕВ Андрей ВОЛ  0  3  0  0  0  1 0.000 -26 4 7
ЧЕРНЫХ Дмитрий НОВ  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 18 29 2

Группа № 13
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СЕРКОВ Всеволод МОС  0  0  0  0  4 0.000 -21 4 6
БРУЕР Георгий МОС  V  4  V  V  V 0.800 14 24 2
КОВАЛЕВ Егор МОС  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1
ДЕРГАЧЕВ Александр СПБ  V  3  2  2  V 0.400 2 17 4
СЕЛИН Александр СПБ  V  1  2  V  V 0.600 6 18 3
ПУЗАНОВ Владислав ВОЛ  V  1  1  0  0 0.200 -17 7 5

Группа № 14
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЯМЩИКОВ Илья МОС  2  3  0  2  2 0.000 -16 9 6
КАЙЧУК Максим МОС  V  2  V  4  1 0.400 -1 17 4
ПОЛУШКИН Федор МОС  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 11 22 2
ГИЛЁВ Максим СПБ  V  1  0  3  2 0.200 -9 11 5
СЕЛЕЗНЕВ Денис СПБ  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 3 21 3
ЗИНОВЬЕВ Ростислав НОВ  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 12 24 1
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 МЕДВЕДЕВ Иван МОС 1.000 21 30 квалифицирован
2 ПОПОВ Сергей ВОЛ 1.000 20 30 квалифицирован
2 ШЕЛЕХОВ Арсений НОВ 1.000 20 30 квалифицирован
4 АЙМАЛЕТДИНОВ Рустам МОС 1.000 19 30 квалифицирован
4 МИРОШКИН Кирилл МОС 1.000 19 30 квалифицирован
6 ПОПРАВКО Савва СПБ 1.000 17 30 квалифицирован
7 КОВАЛЕВ Егор МОС 1.000 16 25 квалифицирован
8 АСТАФУРОВ Иван МОС 1.000 15 30 квалифицирован
9 ЦЫПИН Иван МОС 0.833 20 27 квалифицирован

10 РУДИК Иван СПБ 0.833 19 28 квалифицирован
11 ЧЕРНЫХ Дмитрий НОВ 0.833 18 29 квалифицирован
12 АНИСИМОВ Дмитрий МОО 0.833 17 28 квалифицирован
13 АВИЛОВ Михаил МОС 0.833 16 29 квалифицирован
14 ДАНИЕЛЯН Артур МОС 0.833 15 27 квалифицирован
15 ГВАДЗАБИЯ Георгий СПБ 0.833 14 26 квалифицирован
16 КУЧЕРСКОЙ Илья СПБ 0.833 13 29 квалифицирован
17 КОРЧАГИН Иван МОС 0.833 13 26 квалифицирован
18 АЛИЕВ Данил ПЕР 0.833 12 29 квалифицирован
19 БАКУНИН Максим МОС 0.833 12 28 квалифицирован
20 СЛАСТЕНИН Денис НОВ 0.833 12 27 квалифицирован
21 БРУЕР Георгий МОС 0.800 14 24 квалифицирован
22 ЗИНОВЬЕВ Ростислав НОВ 0.800 12 24 квалифицирован
23 ПОЛУШКИН Федор МОС 0.800 11 22 квалифицирован
24 СЕЛЕЗНЕВ Денис СПБ 0.800 3 21 квалифицирован
25 ЯКУШЕВ Никита МОС 0.667 12 28 квалифицирован
26 ГЛАДИЛИН Михаил МОО 0.667 11 26 квалифицирован
27 ВАРДАНЯН Меружан СПБ 0.667 9 26 квалифицирован
28 ГАЛКИН Богдан ВОЛ 0.667 8 27 квалифицирован
28 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Андрей МОС 0.667 8 27 квалифицирован
30 БОЧКАРЕВ Богдан СПБ 0.667 8 26 квалифицирован
30 НЕУЧЕСОВ Александр НОВ 0.667 8 26 квалифицирован
32 ДАНИЛОВ Иван СПБ 0.667 8 23 квалифицирован
32 СИНЕВ Даниил МОС 0.667 8 23 квалифицирован
34 СУШИНЦЕВ Иван МОС 0.667 7 25 квалифицирован
35 МАЛИЦКИЙ Данила МОС 0.667 7 23 квалифицирован
36 ТИМОЩУК Сергей СПБ 0.667 6 26 квалифицирован
37 СИДОРОВ Павел СПБ 0.667 6 25 квалифицирован
38 УМЕРОВ Эмиль МОС 0.667 4 25 квалифицирован
39 ГАЛКИН Вадим НОВ 0.667 3 23 квалифицирован
40 МУРЗИЧ Владислав МОС 0.667 3 21 квалифицирован
41 БОЙКОВ Алексей СПБ 0.667 1 23 квалифицирован
42 МОРОЗОВ Юрий МОС 0.667 1 22 квалифицирован
43 СЕЛИН Александр СПБ 0.600 6 18 квалифицирован
44 КНЯЗЕВ Илья СПБ 0.500 5 25 квалифицирован
45 МАРАКОВ Иван ВОЛ 0.500 4 23 квалифицирован
46 ЮДИН Михаил НОВ 0.500 3 25 квалифицирован
47 ЛАТЫШЕВ Дмитрий МОС 0.500 3 22 квалифицирован
48 БЕЛЯКОВ Максим СПБ 0.500 1 22 квалифицирован
49 САЗОНОВ Александр НОВ 0.500 1 21 квалифицирован
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50 ЛЕВАНТ Яков СПБ 0.500 0 26 квалифицирован
51 ЛАПИН Дмитрий МОС 0.500 0 19 квалифицирован
52 ПОНОМАРЕНКО Платон СПБ 0.500 -1 23 квалифицирован
53 ШАБАЛДАС Никита НОВ 0.500 -1 19 квалифицирован
54 НЕРОВНЫЙ Сергей МОС 0.500 -2 21 квалифицирован
55 ЛЕКОМТ Максим СПБ 0.500 -3 17 квалифицирован
56 ЗАЙЦЕВ Глеб МОС 0.500 -5 20 квалифицирован
57 ДЕРГАЧЕВ Александр СПБ 0.400 2 17 квалифицирован
58 КАЙЧУК Максим МОС 0.400 -1 17 квалифицирован
59 БАРАБЛИН Максим СПБ 0.333 1 23 квалифицирован
60 ГОЛОВКОВ Андрей МОС 0.333 1 22 квалифицирован
61 СУХАРЕВ Александр МОС 0.333 -2 18 квалифицирован
62 КОЧЕТОВ Алексей СПБ 0.333 -4 18 квалифицирован
63 КОРЧАГИН Пётр МОС 0.333 -5 16 квалифицирован
64 НИКИФОРОВ Александр СПБ 0.333 -6 18 квалифицирован
65 БИАНКИ Павел СПБ 0.333 -7 17 квалифицирован
65 НЕДАШКОВСКИЙ Иван МОО 0.333 -7 17 квалифицирован
65 ЯКОВЛЕВ Платон СПБ 0.333 -7 17 квалифицирован
68 ЕРИН Егор МОС 0.333 -8 20 квалифицирован
69 ПРИТЬМОВ Иван ВОЛ 0.333 -8 17 квалифицирован
70 ШИРОКОВ Макар МОО 0.333 -10 18 квалифицирован
71 ФЛИРТ Владислав МОС 0.333 -10 15 квалифицирован
72 КУШЛЯВЕЦ Илья МОС 0.333 -11 17 квалифицирован
73 АФОНИН Владислав МОО 0.333 -13 15 квалифицирован
74 ГИЛЁВ Максим СПБ 0.200 -9 11 квалифицирован
75 ПУЗАНОВ Владислав ВОЛ 0.200 -17 7 квалифицирован
76 СУСЕРОВ Дмитрий МОС 0.167 -4 21 квалифицирован
77 КОПЫЛОВ Никита МОС 0.167 -6 19 выбывший
78 СИМОНОВ Дмитрий СПБ 0.167 -11 16 выбывший
79 СЕРЕБРЯКОВ Степан МОС 0.167 -14 14 выбывший
80 ЗИНЕЦ Андрей НОВ 0.167 -14 12 выбывший
80 ИГНАТЬЕВ Марк СПБ 0.167 -14 12 выбывший
82 КЛОЧКОВ Степан МОС 0.167 -16 12 выбывший
82 КРУГЛОВ Артем МОС 0.167 -16 12 выбывший
84 АНДЕРСОН Лев СПБ 0.167 -19 8 выбывший
85 ЯМЩИКОВ Илья МОС 0.000 -16 9 выбывший
86 ЛИЩУК Илья МОС 0.000 -19 11 выбывший
87 БЕЛОВ Фёдор ВОЛ 0.000 -20 10 выбывший
87 ЕРЕМЕНКО Василий СПБ 0.000 -20 10 выбывший
89 СЕРКОВ Всеволод МОС 0.000 -21 4 выбывший
90 АНДРУЛИС Валерий МОС 0.000 -22 8 выбывший
90 СОКОЛОВ Глеб МОС 0.000 -22 8 выбывший
92 АНДРЕЕВ Никита ВОЛ 0.000 -23 7 выбывший
93 КАРЦОВ Артём МОС 0.000 -24 6 выбывший
93 КОСОНОГОВ Владимир СПБ 0.000 -24 6 выбывший
95 МАРУШИН Вадим ВОЛ 0.000 -25 5 выбывший
96 ВИХАРЕВ Андрей ВОЛ 0.000 -26 4 выбывший
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